Solenoid valve VSNC-G1/8
537732616 |  | 30.03.2023
2 d   www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/03
537732616 |  | 30.03.2023
Solenoid valve VSNC-G1/8
Characteristics
At a glance
The Namur valve VSNC is designed for the requirements of the process industry as well as factory automation. It can be mounted on all G1/8 drives with NAMUR port

537732616 |  | 30.03.2023
Solenoid valve VSNC-G1/8
Type code
001 Series
VSNC Solenoid valve VSNC
002 Directional control valve type
F Flanged valve
003 Design principle
K Piston slide with sealing ring
004 Additional function
Without
A Connections exchanged
005 Valve function
M52 5/2-way valve, monostable
M32C 3/2-way valve, normally closed
006 Reset method for monostable pneumatic valves
R Mixed, pneumatic/mechanical spring
007 Manual override
D Non-detenting, detenting
008 Pneumatic connection
G18 G1/8
009 Nominal operating voltage
1 24 V DC
010 Electrical connection
C1 Plug pattern type C, according to EN 175301-803
011 Version
S Core features
4 d   www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/03
537732616 |  | 30.03.2023
Solenoid valve VSNC-G1/8
Datasheet
General technical data
Valve function 3/2, closed, monostable, 5/2, monostable, Connections exchanged
Width 25.5 mm
Structural design Piston slide with sealing ring
Sealing principle Soft
Actuation type Electrical
Reset method Mechanical spring, Pneumatic spring
Type of control Pilot-controlled
Manual override Detenting
Exhaust air function With flow control option
Venting hole connection Not ducted
Pilot air supply port Internal
Type of mounting With through-hole
Mounting position Any
Standard nominal flow rate 400 l/min
Standard nominal flow rate,
exhaust air return 4->3
100 l/min
b-value 0.3
C value 2.1 l/sbar
Pneumatic connection 1 G1/8
Pneumatic connection 2 NAMUR connection diagram
Pneumatic connection 3 G1/8
Pneumatic connection 4 NAMUR connection diagram
Pneumatic connection 5 G1/8
Conforms to standard VDI/VDE 3845 (NAMUR)
Product weight 220 g
Operating and environmental conditions
Valve function 3/2, closed, monostable, 5/2, monostable, Connections exchanged
Operating medium Compressed air as per ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Information on operating and
pilot media
Operation with oil lubrication possible (required for further use)
Operating pressure 2.5 ... 8 bar
Ambient temperature -20 ... 50°C
Temperature of medium -20 ... 50°C
Corrosion resistance class
(CRC) 1)
1 - Low corrosion stress
Degree of protection IP65
1) Further information www.festo.com/x/topic/kbk

Switching time off ≤50 ms
Materials
Type code VSNC
Housing material Wrought aluminum alloy
Seals material NBR
Material of screws High-alloy stainless steel
52023/03 –  d   www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537732616 |  | 30.03.2023
Solenoid valve VSNC-G1/8
Dimensions
Dimensions – 3/2 – 5/2-way valve Download CAD data a www.festo.com
[1] Solenoid coil
[2] Ø 5x4 according to DIN 913-M5x10-45h
[3] Working port 2 and 4, NAMUR port pattern
B1 B2 B3 B4 B6 D1 D2 H1 H2 H3 H4 H5
VSNC-FK-M52-RD-G18-1C1-S
25,5 14,8 5,5 2,5 23,8 G1/8 M5 42 22,7 32 5 1,7
VSNC-FKA-M52-RD-G18-1C1-S
VSNC-FK-M32C-RD-G18-1C1-S
VSNC-FK-M32C-RD-G18-1C1-S
H6 L2 L5 L6 L7 L8 L9 L11 L12 L13 L14 L15
VSNC-FK-M52-RD-G18-1C1-S
46,8 115,7 110,2 85,2 37,4 24 30,5 69,4 49,4 29,4 37,4 24
VSNC-FKA-M52-RD-G18-1C1-S
VSNC-FK-M32C-RD-G18-1C1-S
VSNC-FK-M32C-RD-G18-1C1-S
6 d   www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/03
537732616 |  | 30.03.2023
Solenoid valve VSNC-G1/8
Dimensions
Dimensions – Connecting plate Download CAD data a www.festo.com
[1] Working port 2 and 4, NAMUR port pattern
[2] Hole for M5 thread
B1 B2 B3 D1 D2 H1 H2 H3 H4 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 L8
VABS-B14-T-FG14
22 11 8,5
G1/4
M5 47,4 16 16 7,7 74 24 25 12 30 22 45 14,5
VABS-B14-T- FN14 1/4 NPT
72023/03 –  d   www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537732616 |  | 30.03.2023
Solenoid valve VSNC-G1/8
Dimensions
Dimensions – Throttle plate VABF-...P1 Download CAD data a www.festo.com
[1] “NAMUR” port pattern 1/4
[2] “NAMUR” port pattern 1/4
[3] Hole for M5 thread
[4] Bore 5.5 mm Ø for threaded pin according to DIN 913-M5x10-45H)
B1 B2 B3 D2 H1 H2 H3 H4 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5
min. max.
VABF-B14-F1B1P1-FF14 20 31,2 6,8 M5 47,4 16 16 7,7 86,5 92,5 77 28 24 12
8 d   www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/03
537732616 |  | 30.03.2023
Solenoid valve VSNC-G1/8
Dimensions
Dimensions – Throttle plate VABF-...P2 Download CAD data a www.festo.com
[1] “NAMUR” port pattern 1/4
[2] “NAMUR” port pattern 1/4
[3] Hole for M5 thread
[4] Bore 5.5 mm Ø for threaded pin according to DIN 913-M5x10-45H)
B1 B2 B3 D2 H1 H2 H3 H4 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6
min. max. min. max.
VABF-B14-F1B1P2-FF14 20 31,2 6,8 M5 47,4 16 16 7,7 99 110 80 28 24 12 49,5 55,5
92023/03 –  d   www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537732616 |  | 30.03.2023
Solenoid valve VSNC-G1/8

Peripherals overview VSNC-...-G1/8
Accessories aPage/Internet
Type/order code Description
[1] Solenoid valves VSNC-...-M32C-... 3/2 way valve monostable, plastic cover, brass armature tube for controlling single-acting or double-act-
ing drives
vsnc
[2] Solenoid valves VSNC-...-M52-... 5/2 way valve monostable, plastic cover, brass armature tube for controlling double-acting drives vsnc
[3] Mounting plate VABA-B14-FL12-FL14 Mounting plate with NAMUR connection 1/2 and 1/4 17
[4] Mounting plate VABS-B14-270-FF14 NAMUR connection can be rotated 270°. It is additionally possible to mount a 1/4” NAMUR valve on a
1/2” actuator
17
[5] Mounting plate VABS-B14-180-FF14 NAMUR connection can be rotated 180°. It is additionally possible to mount a 1/4” NAMUR valve on a
1/2” actuator
17
[6] Mounting plate VABS-B14-90-FF14 Namur connection can be rotated 90°. It is also possible to mount a 1/4” NAMUR valve on a 1/2” actua-
tor
17
[7] Exhaust plate VABF-B14-M3-...14 Venting of a quarter turn actuator with NAMUR connection via a valve manifold or a normal inline valve G
1/4 or 1/4 NPT
17
[8] Throttle plate (single-acting) VABF-B14-F1B1P1-
FF14
Flow control for single-acting quarter turn actuators 18
[9] Throttle plate (double acting) VABF-B14-F1B1P2-
FF14
Flow control for double-acting quarter turn actuators 18
16 d   www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/03
537732616 |  | 30.03.2023
Solenoid valve VSNC-G1/8
Peripherals overview
Accessories aPage/Internet
Type/order code Description
[10] Connector plate VABS-B14-T-F ... 14 With the sub-base, it is possible to use the NAMUR valve as an inline valve with G1/4” and NPT1/4”
thread
18
[11] Push-in fitting QS For connecting tubing with standard O.D. 18
[12] Silencer - 19